obligations included as an asset within trade and other receivables.

The group will now recognise the liability prospectively over the period of the obligation with any asset or liability only arising due to
a timing difference between the contractual payment date and the date of the service obligation being provided.  There is no
change to the deemed remuneration charge to the consolidated statement of comprehensive income as a result of this accounting
change.  In addition, the group previously recognised a deferred tax liability together with discounting future payments in relation to
the deemed remuneration, which will no longer be recognised.

The net impact of these adjustments was a £0.4m credit to opening reserves at 1st May 2015 (for all acquisitions prior to 30 April
2015) and a £0.2m credit to the 2016 comparative consolidated statement of comprehensive income.  The group’s KPI’s of
adjusted profit before tax and adjusted EPS were not impacted by this restatement.   There were no restatements to reported
cashflows.

The impact on each line item on the primary financial statements is shown in the table below:
 As reported Adjustments Restated
 2016  2016 2016
 £’000 £’000 £’000

Consolidated income statement
Transaction costs (1,080) 290 (790)
Finance costs (1,023) 24 (999)
Tax (264) (160) (424)
Profit for the year from continuing operations 294 154 448

Basic earnings per share
From continuing operations 0.3p 0.1p 0.4p

Consolidated balance sheet
Total assets 103,171 (686) 102,485
Total liabilities (43,490) 1,235 (42,255)
Total shareholders funds 59,681 549 60,230

http://www.begbies-traynorgroup.com/
http://www.begbies-traynorgroup.com/

Begbies Traynor Group plc Final results 2017   15

2. Segmental analysis by class of business

The group’s operating segments are established on the basis of the components of the group that are evaluated regularly by the
chief operating decision maker. The continuing group is managed as two operating segments: business recovery and financial
advisory services and property services.

 Business recovery
and financial

advisory services

Property
services

Consolidated

 2017  2017  2017
 £’000 £’000 £’000

Revenue
Total revenue from rendering of professional services 36,231 13,524 49,755
Inter-segment revenue  — (70) (70)

External revenue 36,231 13,454 49,685

Segmental result  7,353 2,900 10,253
Shared and central costs   (4,626)

Operating profit before amortisation and transaction costs   5,627

 Business recovery
and financial

advisory services

Property
services

Consolidated

 2016  2016  2016
 £’000 £’000 £’000

Revenue
Total revenue from rendering of professional services 37,723 12,417 50,140
Inter-segment revenue  — (5) (5)

External revenue 37,723 12,412 50,135

Segmental result  7,478 2,410 9,888
Shared and central costs   (4,400)

Operating profit before amortisation and transaction costs   5,488

3. Discontinued operations

In the year ended 30 April 2015 the group discontinued its global risk partners division. In the year ended 30 April 2017, a post-tax
impairment charge of £476k has been recognised in the year against deferred consideration receivable.

 2017 2016

 £’000 £’000

Administrative expenses (594) —

Loss before tax (594) —

Tax 118 —

Loss for the period from discontinued operations (476) —

4. Finance costs

 2017
Restated

2016

Continuing £’000 £’000